PUBLISH: Friday, March 08, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 11, 2013.

Certified to before me this March 08, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/12/2013 to 2/25/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/11/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On A
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Hardware Company
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Kiess Electric

Mind's Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Roto-Rooter

Sport Form

Print Shop

Ulman's Carpet Cleaners
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Chris Faulkner

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Mary Baker

Chris Krull

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Bank Of Geneva

Karrel Adams

Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing

Tony Mellencamp

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Bob Barker Company, Inc.
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff's Department
101 Auto Collision
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Joseph M. Johnson, I1I
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Patricia Caress McMath
Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

4,000.00
590.27
8.85
120.00
1,757.33
319.46
6,075.00
161.45
221.59
2,189.24
265.43
54.27
740.70
65.00
476.35
50.00
200.00
90.00
454.16
480.00
40.00
4,000.00
131.61
86.90
118.25
3,036.36
9.00
74.63
161.10
6,480.00
312.63
605.00
938.49
505.88
375.97
626.00
165.03
998.12
144.00
4.00
757.41
116.80
233.52
18.99
100.30
1,409.28
803.28
3,608.80

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

BSN Sports Inc

Cintas Location #338

Clarke Mosquito Control P
Complete Printing Service
David L. Sommer

MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Kiess, Duane A.

Hall Signs

K-Mart

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Monroe Trophy

Nipsco

Quill Corporation

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Shell Fleet Plus

Summit Radiology

Top Supply Company
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho
Christopher E. Harvey

Swiss City Veterinary

Angie White

Jay County REMC

Bluhm And Reber

B Secure Alarm Systems
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Tri County Excavating

Boyce Forms - Systems
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I
Deborah S. Stimpson
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Matthew Bender

Kristina Nichols

Benicomp, Inc

Wal-Mart

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Harris Computer Systems
Uricks Trucking

Kevin Burkhalter

Five Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment
Indiana Vital Records Association
Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC

Page 1 of 2

Amount

40,089.19
67.44
345.21
52.44
7,999.20
714.80
100.00
4,800.00
100.00
463.93
334.94
420.25
14.00
7,363.86
759.93
100.00
71.02
72.44
57.60
148.48
200.00
105.60
165.00
66.44
157.70
115.00
136.50
156.00
6,859.00
125.42
1,556.30
75.26
286.01
84.89
83.24
177,818.00
43.14
1,571.00
167.45
2,013.30
100.00
572.00
50.00
260.81
25.00
2,559.32
5,069.95
71.72

3/11/2013




Chad Kukelhan

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Strategic Solutions

William Grimm

Centurylink Communications
Purdue CES Education Fund
Amy Rumschlag

Central Customer Charges
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Eran Hackman

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Mediacom, LLC

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Rolf Reporting, Inc.

John Deere Financial

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
W.W. Williams

AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Restaurant Equippers

Kent Liechty

R & D Motor Sports

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

475.23
1,511.38
392.42
30.00
958.75
31.68
358.44
29.33
22.00
428.55
4,143.31
40.00
4311.88
31.68
360.00
79.95
921.51
135.00
51.65
1,707.18
10.08
16,130.00
376.85
4534
13,392.49
287.86
600.00
3,000.00

John August

Dell Marketing L.P.
Decatur Ace Hardware
Direct Fitness Solutions
John W. Rudisill

Phil Eicher

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Anna Steiner

Community Markets, Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Courtesy Ford

Confirmdelivery.com

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti

IEHA

Medline Industries, Inc.
Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Dex

Sherwin Williams/MAB Paints
Commission on Public Records
CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

Weil Service Center, Inc.

C & H Electric

L.A. Spices
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Michelle Elliott

Grand Total
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85.65
56.39
431.63
715.00
40.00
50.00
557.43
50.00
12.99
217.80
44.95
282.88
10,096.05
50.00
688.00
2,550.00
126.00
178.28
97.80
908.53
2,037.03
217.13
2,296.51
11.89
27.55
33.94
25.00

380,500.22

3/11/2013



