

PUBLISH: Friday, March 08, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 11, 2013.

Certified to before me this March 08, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/12/2013 to 2/25/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/11/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On A	4,000.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	40,089.19
Indiana Michigan Power	590.27	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	67.44
Berne Hardware Company	8.85	BSN Sports Inc	345.21
Chef's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	52.44
City Of Decatur	1,757.33	Clarke Mosquito Control P	7,999.20
Decatur True Value	319.46	Complete Printing Service	714.80
Computer Systems, Inc.	6,075.00	David L. Sommer	100.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	161.45	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	4,800.00
Douglas L. Bauman	221.59	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Gordon Food Service	2,189.24	Hall Signs	463.93
Hilty Engine Service	265.43	K-Mart	334.94
Kiess Electric	54.27	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Mind's Eye Graphics	740.70	Monroe Trophy	14.00
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	65.00	Nipsco	7,363.86
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	476.35	Quill Corporation	759.93
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00	Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Shell Fleet Plus	71.02
Sport Form	90.00	Summit Radiology	72.44
Print Shop	454.16	Top Supply Company	57.60
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	480.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	148.48
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	40.00	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho	200.00
Chris Faulkner	4,000.00	Christopher E. Harvey	105.60
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	131.61	Swiss City Veterinary	165.00
Mary Baker	86.90	Angie White	66.44
Chris Krull	118.25	Jay County REMC	157.70
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	3,036.36	Bluhm And Reber	115.00
Bank Of Geneva	9.00	B Secure Alarm Systems	136.50
Karrel Adams	74.63	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	156.00
Mary Beery	161.10	Tri County Excavating	6,859.00
Don Myers Plumbing	6,480.00	Boyce Forms - Systems	125.42
Tony Mellencamp	312.63	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,556.30
Bob's Locksmith Shop	605.00	Deborah S. Stimpson	75.26
Chad W. Sprunger	938.49	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	286.01
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	505.88	Matthew Bender	84.89
Bob Barker Company, Inc.	375.97	Kristina Nichols	83.24
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	626.00	Benicomp, Inc	177,818.00
Harvest Land Co-op	165.03	Wal-Mart	43.14
Adams County Truck Repair	998.12	Treasurer, State of Indiana	1,571.00
Fastenal Company	144.00	Thomas R. Krueckeberg	167.45
Adams County Sheriff's Department	4.00	ERS Wireless Communications	2,013.30
101 Auto Collision	757.41	Harris Computer Systems	100.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	116.80	Uricks Trucking	572.00
Joseph M. Johnson, III	233.52	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	18.99	Five Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment	260.81
Deborah A. Schantz	100.30	Indiana Vital Records Association	25.00
Patricia Caress McMath	1,409.28	Verizon Wireless	2,559.32
Stationair's Express	803.28	SunGard Public Secctor	5,069.95
Landon Patterson	3,608.80	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	71.72

Chad Kukelhan	475.23	John August	85.65
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,511.38	Dell Marketing L.P.	56.39
Office Depot	392.42	Decatur Ace Hardware	431.63
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Direct Fitness Solutions	715.00
Strategic Solutions	958.75	John W. Rudisill	40.00
William Grimm	31.68	Phil Eicher	50.00
Centurylink Communications	358.44	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	557.43
Purdue CES Education Fund	29.33	Anna Steiner	50.00
Amy Rumschlag	22.00	Community Markets, Inc.	12.99
Central Customer Charges	428.55	Treasurer, State of Indiana	217.80
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	4,143.31	Courtesy Ford	44.95
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	40.00	Confirmdelivery.com	282.88
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,096.05
Eran Hackman	31.68	IEHA	50.00
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	360.00	Medline Industries, Inc.	688.00
Mediacom, LLC	79.95	Schenkel Shultz Architecture	2,550.00
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	921.51	Dex	126.00
Rolf Reporting, Inc.	135.00	Sherwin Williams/MAB Paints	178.28
John Deere Financial	51.65	Commission on Public Records	97.80
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	1,707.18	CenturyLink	908.53
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	10.08	Katie E. Arthur	2,037.03
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	16,130.00	Weil Service Center, Inc.	217.13
W.W. Williams	376.85	C & H Electric	2,296.51
AccessLine Communications	45.34	L.A. Spices	11.89
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	13,392.49	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	27.55
Restaurant Equippers	287.86	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	33.94
Kent Liechty	600.00	Michelle Elliott	25.00
R & D Motor Sports	3,000.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>380,500.22</u></u>